 Copyright © 2009 Sirectifier Global Corp. All Right Reserved
Green
Product
g
N
s
g
SirectSemi ®
IO VRRM IFSM
A V V A A mA V
  1A - 2A / DO-41
SB140 1 40 0.55 1 30 0.5 40 DO-41 Mo
SB160 1 60 0.65 1 30 0.3 60 DO-41 Mo
SB1100 1 100 0.82 1 30 0.01 100 DO-41 Pt
SB1150 1 150 0.88 1 30 0.01 150 DO-41 Pt
SB1200 1 200 0.90 1 30 0.01 200 DO-41 Pt
 SB240S 2 40 0.55 2 50 0.5 40 DO-41 Mo
 SB260S 2 60 0.65 2 50 0.3 60 DO-41 Mo
 2A / DO-15
 SB240 2 40 0.55 2 50 0.5 40 DO-15 Mo
 SB260 2 60 0.65 2 50 0.3 60 DO-15 Mo
SB2100 2 100 0.82 2 50 0.01 100 DO-15 Pt
 3A - 5A / DO-27(DO-201AD)
 SB340(E) 3 40 0.55 3 80 0.5 40 DO-27 Mo
 SB360(E) 3 60 0.65 3 80 0.3 60 DO-27 Mo
SB3100 3 100 0.82 3 80 0.01 100 DO-27 Pt
SB3150 3 150 0.88 3 80 0.01 150 DO-27 Pt
SB3200 3 200 0.90 3 80 0.01 200 DO-27 Pt
 SB540(E) 5 40 0.55 5 100 0.5 40 DO-27 Mo
 SB540L 5 40 0.47 5 230 0.5 40 DO-27 Mo
 SB560(E) 5 60 0.65 5 100 0.3 60 DO-27 Mo
 SB560L 5 60 0.55 5 230 0.3 60 DO-27 Mo
SB5100 5 100 0.82 5 100 0.01 100 DO-27 Pt
SB5100L 5 100 0.75 5 230 0.01 100 DO-27 Pt
SB5150 5 150 0.88 5 100 0.01 150 DO-27 Pt
SB5200 5 200 0.90 5 100 0.01 200 DO-27 Pt
  5A / TO-126FC
SB540FC 5 40 0.55 5 100 0.5 40 TO-126FC Mo
SB560FC 5 60 0.65 5 100 0.3 60 TO-126FC Mo
SB5100FC 5 100 0.82 5 100 0.01 100 TO-126FC Pt
SB5150FC 5 150 0.88 5 100 0.01 150 TO-126FC Pt
SB5200FC 5 200 0.90 5 100 0.01 200 TO-126FC Pt
PRODUCT INFORMATION - POWER SCHOTTKYS (1)
Barrier
Forward Voltage
Drop @25°C
VF @ IF
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
Maximum Peak
Forward Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Current @
Reted VR (25°C)
IR @ VR
PackagePart Number
Maximum Average
Rectified Current
b
b
b
Pt (Platinum) Barrier, 45-200V
Mo (Molybdenum) Barrier, 40-60V
Cr (Chromium) Barrier, 15V
Alloy (Pt+Nickle) Barrier, 100-150V
Alloy (Mo+Nickle) Barrier, 30V
Barrier & Breakdown Voltage (VB)Substrate
Silicon(Si)
Epitaxial
■
■■■
■■■■
Electronic Characteristics (VF @ 125°C & IR @ 25°C)
Highest Tj (150-175°C) and  lowest IR (less than 10μA)
Lower VF (0.35-0.65V) with general IR (0.5-1.0mA) & Tj (150°C)
Lower VF (0.54-0.69V) compare with Pt Barrier
Lowest VF  (0.27V) with extremely highest IR (less than 8.0mA)
Lower VF (0.32-0.35V) compare with Mo Barrier
IO VRRM IFSM
A V V A A mA V
  10A / TO-126FC
SB1060FC 10 60 0.50 10 120 1.0 60 TO-126FC Mo
SB10100FC 10 100 0.66 10 120 0.01 100 TO-126FC Pt
SB10150FC 10 150 0.69 10 120 0.01 150 TO-126FC Pt
SB10200FC 10 200 0.72 10 120 0.01 200 TO-126FC Pt
  10A - 30A / TO-220AC
MBR10100C 10 100 0.66 10 120 0.01 100 TO-220AC Pt
MBR10150C 10 150 0.69 10 120 0.01 150 TO-220AC Pt
MBR10100FC 10 100 0.66 10 120 0.01 100 ITO-220AC Pt
MBR10150FC 10 150 0.69 10 120 0.01 150 ITO-220AC Pt
SBL2VFC 20 60 0.50 20 150 1.0 60 ITO-220AC Mo
MBR2XFC 20 100 0.69 20 150 0.01 100 ITO-220AC Pt
MBR2ZC 20 200 0.72 20 150 0.01 200 TO-220AC Pt
MBR3XFC 30 100 0.69 30 350 0.01 100 ITO-220AC Pt
  10A - 30A / TO-220AB
SBL10SL60CT 10 60 0.41 5 120 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
SBL1060CT 10 60 0.50 5 120 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
 MBR10100CT 10 100 0.66 5 120 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR10E100CT 10 100 0.70 5 100 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR10B100CTH 10 100 0.66 5 120 0.01 100 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10L100CT 10 100 0.56 5 120 0.01 100 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10U100CTH 10 100 0.54 5 120 0.05 100 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10150CT 10 150 0.69 5 120 0.01 150 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR10B150CTH 10 150 0.69 5 120 0.01 150 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10L150CT 10 150 0.65 5 120 0.01 150 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10200CT 10 200 0.72 5 120 0.01 200 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR10L200CT 10 200 0.63 5 120 0.01 200 TO-220AB Pt
 SBL2045CT 20 45 0.47 10 150 1.0 45 TO-220AB Mo
MBR2045CT 20 45 0.58 10 150 0.01 45 TO-220AB Pt
 MBRH2060CT 20 60 0.62 10 150 0.01 60 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20100CT 20 100 0.66 10 150 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20E100CT 20 100 0.66 10 120 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20B100CTH 20 100 0.66 10 150 0.01 100 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20HL100CT 20 100 0.61 10 150 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20L100CT 20 100 0.59 10 150 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20U100CTH 20 100 0.54 10 150 0.05 100 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20B120CTH 20 120 0.69 10 150 0.01 120 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20150CT 20 150 0.69 10 150 0.01 150 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20B150CTH 20 150 0.69 10 150 0.01 150 TO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20L150CT 20 150 0.65 10 150 0.01 150 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20200CT 20 200 0.72 10 150 0.01 200 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR20H200CT 20 200 0.75 10 150 0.01 200 TO-220AB Pt
SBL3030CT 30 30 0.35 15 350 1.0 30 TO-220AB Alloy
SBL30L30CT 30 30 0.32 15 350 1.0 30 TO-220AB Alloy
 SBL30L45CT 30 45 0.35 15 350 1.0 45 TO-220AB Mo
SBL30L60CT 30 60 0.45 15 350 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
SBL30LL60CT 30 60 0.40 15 350 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
MBR3060CT 30 60 0.62 15 350 0.01 60 TO-220AB Pt
PRODUCT INFORMATION - POWER SCHOTTKYS (2)
Part Number
Maximum Average
Rectified Current
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
Forward Voltage
Drop (@125°C)
VF @ IF
Maximum Peak
Forward Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Current @
Reted VR (25°C) Package Barrier
IR @ VR
b
b
b
b
b
IO VRRM IFSM
A V V A A mA V
  30A - 60A / TO-220AB
 MBR30100CT 30 100 0.66 15 350 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR30H100CT 30 100 0.67 15 350 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
 MBR30L100CT 30 100 0.63 15 350 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
MBR30150CT 30 150 0.72 15 350 0.01 150 TO-220AB Pt
MBR30200CT 30 200 0.75 15 350 0.01 200 TO-220AB Pt
SBL40L15CT 40 15 0.27 20 350 8.0 15 TO-220AB Cr
SBL4030CT 40 30 0.35 20 400 1.0 30 TO-220AB Alloy
SBL4045CT 40 45 0.46 20 400 1.0 45 TO-220AB Mo
SBL40L45CT 40 45 0.41 20 400 1.0 45 TO-220AB Mo
SBL4060CT 40 60 0.50 20 400 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
SBL40L60CT 40 60 0.45 20 400 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
MBR4060CT 40 60 0.62 20 400 0.01 60 TO-220AB Pt
MBR40100CT 40 100 0.69 20 400 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
MBR40L100CT 40 100 0.66 20 400 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
SBL6045CT 60 45 0.44 30 500 1.0 45 TO-220AB Mo
SBL6060CT 60 60 0.55 30 500 1.0 60 TO-220AB Mo
MBR60100CT 60 100 0.69 30 500 0.01 100 TO-220AB Pt
   10A - 40A / ITO-220AB
SBL10SL60FCT 10 60 0.41 5 120 1.0 60  ITO-220AB Mo
SBL1060FCT 10 60 0.50 5 120 1.0 60  ITO-220AB Mo
 MBR10100FCT 10 100 0.66 5 120 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR10L100FCT 10 100 0.56 5 120 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10U100FCTH 10 100 0.54 5 120 0.05 100  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10E100FCT 10 100 0.70 5 100 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR10B100FCTH 10 100 0.66 5 120 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10150FCT 10 150 0.69 5 120 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR10B150FCTH 10 150 0.69 5 120 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR10L150FCT 10 150 0.65 5 120 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Alloy
MBR10200FCT 10 200 0.72 5 120 0.01 200  ITO-220AB Pt
MBR10L200FCT 10 200 0.63 5 120 0.01 200  ITO-220AB Pt
SBL20B45FCTH 20 45 0.47 10 150 1.0 45  ITO-220AB Mo
SBL20B60FCTH 20 60 0.50 10 150 1.0 60  ITO-220AB Mo
SBL20L60FCT 20 60 0.41 10 150 1.0 60  ITO-220AB Mo
 MBR20100FCT 20 100 0.66 10 150 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR20E100FCT 20 100 0.66 10 120 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR20B100FCTH 20 100 0.66 10 150 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20L100FCT 20 100 0.59 10 150 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR20U100FCTH 20 100 0.54 10 150 0.05 100  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20150FCT 20 150 0.69 10 150 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR20B150FCTH 20 150 0.69 10 150 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Alloy
 MBR20L150FCT 20 150 0.65 10 150 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR20200FCT 20 200 0.72 10 150 0.01 200  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR30100FCT 30 100 0.85 15 350 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR30150FCT 30 150 0.72 15 350 0.01 150  ITO-220AB Pt
 MBR30200FCT 30 200 0.75 15 350 0.01 200  ITO-220AB Pt
SBL4VFCT 40 60 0.50 20 400 1.0 60  ITO-220AB Mo
MBR40100FCT 40 100 0.69 20 400 0.01 100  ITO-220AB Pt
PRODUCT INFORMATION - POWER SCHOTTKYS (3)
BarrierPart Number
Maximum Average
Rectified Current
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
Forward Voltage
Drop (@125°C)
Maximum Peak
Forward Surge
Current
Package
VF @ IF IR @ VR
Maximum
Reverse
Current @
Reted VR (25°C)
b
b
b
b
IO VRRM IFSM
A V V A A mA V
  20A - 60A / TO-3P & TO-247AD
MBR20150PT 20 150 0.69 10 150 0.01 150 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR20200PT 20 200 0.72 10 150 0.01 200 TO-3P/247 Pt
SBL30L45PT 30 45 0.35 15 350 1.0 45 TO-3P/247 Alloy
 SBL30L60PT 30 60 0.45 15 350 1.0 60 TO-3P/247 Mo
 SBL30LL60PT 30 60 0.40 15 350 1.0 60 TO-3P/247 Mo
MBR30100PT 30 100 0.66 15 350 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR30L100PT 30 100 0.63 15 350 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR30LL100PT 30 100 0.60 15 350 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR30150PT 30 150 0.72 15 350 0.01 150 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR30200PT 30 200 0.75 15 350 0.01 200 TO-3P/247 Pt
SBL40L15PT 40 15 0.27 20 400 8.0 15 TO-3P/247 Cr
SBL4030PT 40 30 0.35 20 400 1.0 30 TO-3P/247 Alloy
SBL4045PT 40 45 0.46 20 400 1.0 45 TO-3P/247 Mo
SBL40L45PT 40 45 0.41 20 400 1.0 45 TO-3P/247 Mo
 SBL4060PT 40 60 0.50 20 400 1.0 60 TO-3P/247 Mo
 SBL40L60PT 40 60 0.45 20 400 1.0 60 TO-3P/247 Mo
MBRH300SPT 40 60 0.62 20 350 0.01 60 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBRH300EPT 40 60 0.59 20 400 0.01 60 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40L60PT 40 60 0.57 20 400 0.01 60 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40100PT 40 100 0.69 20 400 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40L100PT 40 100 0.66 20 400 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40LL100PT 40 100 0.63 20 400 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40150PT 40 150 0.72 20 400 0.01 150 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR40200PT 40 200 0.75 20 400 0.01 200 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR50100PT 50 100 0.69 25 500 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
 SBL6040PT 60 40 0.44 30 500 1.0 40 TO-3P/247 Mo
 SBL6060PT 60 60 0.50 30 500 1.0 60 TO-3P/247 Mo
MBR60100PT 60 100 0.69 30 500 0.01 100 TO-3P/247 Pt
MBR60100P 60 100 0.69 30 500 0.01 100 TO-247AC Pt
Free-wheel Dode
FWSR310PT 30 45 0.44 10/20 250 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
FWSL310PT 30 45 0.44 20/10 250 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
FWSR315PT 45 45 0.44 15/30 400 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
FWSL315PT 45 45 0.44 30/15 400 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
FWSR320PT 60 40 0.44 20/40 500 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
FWSL320PT 60 40 0.44 40/20 500 1.0 45 TO-247AD Mo
Note:
1. All products conform to the standards of RoHS, WEEE & REACH.
2. All products meet to the requirements of PFOS, TBBP-A, PAHS and DMF.
3. Halogen-Free products available.
4. The test method of Forward Voltage Drop(VF) is per leg on common cathod TO-220AB & TO-3P/247AD.
5. Common anode isolation TO-220AB package available.
6. Electrostatic Discharge(ESD) protection from 4kv to 35kv by different voltage and package on Schottkys.
Barrier
VF @ IF IR @ VR
Maximum Peak
Forward Surge
Current
PRODUCT INFORMATION - POWER SCHOTTKYS (4)
Maximum Average
Rectified Current
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
Forward Voltage
Drop (@125°C)
Maximum
Reverse
Current @
Reted VR (25°C) PackagePart Number
b
b
b
b
b
S/N: SR009015
Sirectifier Electronic Co., Ltd., Taipei, Taiwan
Amertron Inc. Manila, Philippine & U.S.A. HsinChu, Taiwan
Sirectifier Global Corp., Delaware, U.S.A.
Taichung, Taiwan
E  L  E  C  T  R  O  N  I  C
U.S.A. -
in the City of Newark, County of
e-mail: sgc@sirectsemi.com
113 Barksdale Professional Center
Taiwan -
14F-8, NO. 77, Sec. 1, Xintai
5th Rd., Xixhi City, Taipei, Taiwan.
e-mail: ss@sirectsemi.com
China -
Room 302, Block A, Nanfangguoji
District, Shenzhen, China.
e-mail: cindy@sirectifier.com.tw
New Castle, Delaware, U.S.A.
Philippines -
Maguyam Road, Carmona, Cavite,
Unicon Phinma Compound,
Philippines.
e-mail: aiac@sirectsemi.com
Thailand -
29/123 F.8 Siam Condo. Rama 9
Road, Huaykwang, Bangkok
10310, Thailand.
e-mail: th@sirectsemi.com
Belize -
2 Miles Northern Highway,
Belize City , Belize, Central
e-mail: belize@sirectsemi.com
Contact: Mr. Orin Wu
Contact: Mr. Michael Da Silva
Contact: Mr. Alan Cheng
Contact: Ms. Cindy Zhang Contact: Mr. Tim Scott Contact: Mr. Ernest Lee
Headquaters Marketing
Logistic
FAB
Virginia, U.S.A.
EMS
Shanghai, China Manila, Philippines
Assembly
Plaza, Yitian Rd. 3013, Futian
Korea -
708-113, Anyang 5-dong, Anyang,
Daeshinkwan #202, Anyang Univ.,
Kyunggi-do, 430-714, Korea. America.
Contact: Mr. Howard Choi
e-mail: howard@coretel.co.kr
Hong Kong -
Room 6, 10F., Block B1, Yau Tong
Industrial City, 17, Ko Fai Road,
Hong Kong.
e-mail: Philip@actrontech.com
Contact: Mr. Philip Tsang